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1. Input data & parameters

1.1. QualiMap command line

&
f; 3 ?

PRINCIPE FELIPE
CENTRO DE INVESTIGACION

qualimap bamqc -bam SRR10251062.sorted.bam -c -nw 400 -hm 3

1.2. Alignment

Command line:

/home/luna/Desktop/Software/bwa/b
wa mem -t 16 -k 30 -R
@RGMID:Singlecell2022\tLB:Library\t
PL:ILLUMINA\tSM:sample_SRR1025
1062
/home/luna/Desktop/database/homo__
bwa/hsa.fa SRR10251062.fastq.gz

Draw chromosome limits: yes

Analyze overlapping paired-end no

reads:

Program: bwa (0.7.17-r1188)

Analysis date:

Mon Aug 26 11:10:46 CST 2024

Size of a homopolymer: 3
Skip duplicate alignments: no
Number of windows: 400

BAM file:

SRR10251062.sorted.bam
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2. Summary

2.1. Globals
Reference size 3,095,693,983
Number of reads 3,472,814
Mapped reads 3,370,898/ 97.07%
Unmapped reads 101,916/ 2.93%
Mapped paired reads 0/0%
Secondary alignments 0
Supplementary alignments 31,291/ 0.9%
Read min/max/mean length 30/80/80.32
Duplicated reads (estimated) 727,578/ 20.95%
Duplication rate 19.37%
Clipped reads 457,979/ 13.19%

2.2. ACGT Content

Number/percentage of A's 76,725,057 / 29.27%
Number/percentage of C's 52,500,380 / 20.03%
Number/percentage of T's 77,495,117 / 29.56%
Number/percentage of G's 55,406,250 / 21.14%
Number/percentage of N's 21,360/ 0.01%

GC Percentage 41.16%

2.3. Coverage

Mean 0.0847
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Standard Deviation 0.7787

2.4. Mapping Quality
Mean Mapping Quality 48.29

2.5. Mismatches and indels
General error rate 0.58%
Mismatches 1,464,717
Insertions 32,679
Mapped reads with at least one 0.95%
insertion
Deletions 88,472
Mapped reads with at least one 2.58%
deletion
Homopolymer indels 46.34%

2.6. Chromosome stats
Name Length Mapped Mean Standard

bases coverage deviation

chrl 249250621 22272725 0.0894 1.6502
chr2 243199373 22741281 0.0935 0.9687
chr3 198022430 17909899 0.0904 0.4171
chrd 191154276 16268740 0.0851 0.4585
chr5 180915260 15208610 0.0841 0.4117
chré 171115067 14995643 0.0876 0.4692
chr7 159138663 14284691 0.0898 0.9449
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chr8 146364022 12236517 0.0836 0.56
chr9 141213431 11859072 0.084 0.7982
chrl0 135534747 15070706 0.1112 0.8183
chrll 135006516 12463966 0.0923 0.512
chrl2 133851895 11284229 0.0843 0.4111
chrl3 115169878 7618002 0.0661 0.3529
chri4 107349540 7887768 0.0735 0.5247
chrl5 102531392 7699524 0.0751 0.3783
chrl6 90354753 7590319 0.084 0.6294
chrl7 81195210 7756286 0.0955 0.4886
chrl8 78077248 6370021 0.0816 0.8901
chrl9 59128983 5614316 0.095 1.5044
chr20 63025520 5554830 0.0881 0.4398
chr21 48129895 3142905 0.0653 0.3835
chr22 51304566 3335769 0.065 0.3704
chrMT 16571 258272 15.5858 9.3844
chrX 155270560 12221534 0.0787 0.4296
chrY 59373566 658684 0.0111 0.712
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3. Results : Coverage across reference

Coverage across reference
SRR10251062.sorted.bam

e o
[E
b o
drl
2
3
drd
s
6
a7
8
drd
vl
drll
drl2
drl3
drls
dvls
f-yal
17
dvls
1
dvan
ezl
SR
dhex
chr.

Cowverage X
o o o
o b i
& & &
——

GC (%)
s B 8

Position (bp)

|— Coverage — GC content(%) - - mean GC cuntent‘

Page 6



Bioinformatics Genomics o
PRINCIPE FELIPE
'CENTRO DE INVESTIGACION

4. Results : Coverage Histogram

Coverage Histogram
SRR10251062.sorted.bam
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5. Results : Coverage Histogram (0-50X)

Coverage Histogram (0-50X)
SRR10251062.sorted.bam
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6. Results : Genome Fraction Coverage

Genome Fraction Coverage
SRR10251062.sorted.bam
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7. Results : Duplication Rate Histogram

Duplication Rate Histogram
SRR10251062.sorted.bam

2,200,000

2,100,000}

2,000,000

1.300,000|

1,800,000

1,700,000 |

1,600,000 |

1,500,000 |

1,400,000

1,300,000

1,200,000

1,100,000

Nurnber of loci

1,000,000}

500,000

800,000 |

700,000

600,000 |

500,0001|

400,000|

300,000

200,000

100,000

[+

1 2 2 4 5 6 7 8 5 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 15 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 26 25 20 31 32 33 34 35 36 37 38 39 40 41 42 43 44 45 46 47 48 43 50
Duplication rate

Page 10



Bioinformatics Genomics o
PRINCIPE FELIPE

CENTRO DE INVESTIGACION

8. Results : Mapped Reads Nucleotide Content

Mapped Reads Nucleotide Content
SRR10251062.sorted.bam
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9. Results : Mapped Reads GC-content Distribution

Mapped Reads GC-content Distribution
SRR10251062.sorted.bam
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10. Results : Mapped Reads Clipping Profile

Mapped Reads Clipping Profile
SRR10251062.sorted.bam

95

s0

85

80

75

70

(=]

&0

55

50

a5

Clipped bases (%)

40
35
30
25
20
15
10

0 2 4 6 B 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24 26 28 30 32 34 36 38 40 42 44 46 48 S50 52 54 56 58 G0 62 64 65 68 7O 72 74 76 78 B0 82
Read position (bp)

Page 13



Bioinformatics Genomics o
PRINCIPE FELIPE
'CENTRO DE INVESTIGACION

11. Results : Homopolymer Indels

Homopolymer Indels
SRR10251062.sorted.bam
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12. Results : Mapping Quality Across Reference

Mapping Quality Across Reference
SRR10251062.sorted.bam
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13. Results : Mapping Quality Histogram

Mapping Quality Histogram
SRR10251062.sorted.bam
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